

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL.

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, HANDWARA.

Department of Health and Medical Education UT of J&K.



prinicipalgmchandwara@gmail.com. www.gmchandwara.co.in

Subject: Written MCQ-OMR Based Test for Selection of Junior Residents on Academic Arrangement Basis Under S.O. 364 of 2020 dated 27-11-2020 in various departments of Government Medical College Handwara.

This is to inform all candidates who have applied for the post of Junior Residents in various departments of Government Medical College, Handwara as per **Office Notice No. 01-JR (GMCH) of 2025 Dated: 13-01-2025**, and in continuation to Notice **No. PS/GMCH/2024/885-86, Dated: 20-01-2025**, that the written examination will be conducted as per the following details:

• **Exam Type**: Multiple Choice Question (MCQ) OMR Based Test

Date: 12th February 2025 (Wednesday)

Venue: Makeshift Campus, Bypass Road Handwara, Kupwara

• **Time**: 11:00 AM to 01:00 PM.

Admit cards can be downloaded from the link provided below. Please note that the admit cards will be available from **05-02-2025 till 08-02-2025, 3PM**. Candidates are advised to download using the full names as entered in application forms and print their admit cards before the deadline.

Download Admit Cards Here: https://rb.gy/rysq7t

In case of any difficulty in downloading the admit card, candidates are advised to contact or visit the Office of Registrar Academics, GMC Handwara for assistance by 10-02-2025.

Note: No candidate will be allowed entry without the admit card and a valid photo ID

Sd/-

(Prof.) Dr. Khurshid Ahmad Wani Principal Govt. Medical College Handwara

No: GMC/Hand/2025/ACAD/55-57 Dated: 04/02/2025

Copy to:

- 1. Administrative Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for information.
- 2. Director Coordination, New Medical Colleges, Nursing Colleges and Paramedical Colleges Jammu and Kashmir, Srinagar for information.
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer. GMC Handwara.
- 4. Official Website. (www.gmchandwara.co.in)